

City of Pinellas Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1149 Name:

Type: Other Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 10/27/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/9/2021 Final action:

Title: AUTHORIZATION TO PURCHASE UNDER FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION CONTRACT

FSA20-VEL28.0 - One Toyota Tundra - For Police Department

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. quote, Toyota

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

<u>AUTHORIZATION TO PURCHASE UNDER FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION CONTRACT FSA20-VEL28.0</u> - One Toyota Tundra - For Police Department

NOTE: This 2021 Toyota Tundra for the Police Department is a replacement for asset 14812. The cost for this vehicle is \$45,184.98 and will be charged to account 501212-566109.

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Authorization to purchase under Florida Sheriff's Association Contract FSA20-VEL28.0, one (1) 2021 Toyota Tundra 2WD Double Cab from Alan Jay Chevrolet, Sebring, Florida, at a cost of \$45,184.98 to be charged to the appropriate account.